# \$65,00 78223

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
T-Mobile USA, Inc.		06/01/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deutsche Telekom AG	
Street Address:	Friedrich-Ebert-Allee 140	
City:	Bonn	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	53113	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78223240	НОТЅРОТ
Serial Number:	78223242	нотѕрот

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)623-7022

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

trademarks@prestongates.com

Correspondent Name:

Jessica Stone Levy

Address Line 1:

925 Fourth Avenue

Address Line 2:

Suite 2900

Address Line 4:

Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

38163-00026

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Joan L. Long

Address Line 1:

190 South LaSalle Street

Address Line 2:

Mayer Brown Rowe & Maw

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

REEL: 002862 FRAME: 0414

900008626

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Stone Levy
Total Attachments: 2 source=TMOBILE#page1.tif	
source=TMOBILE2)#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002862 FRAME: 0415

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is between T-Mobile USA, Inc. a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and Deutsche Telekom AG, a German corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in the trademarks: HOT SPOT (Serial No. 78/223,240) and HOT SPOT (Serial No. 78/223,242) (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all rights, title and interest in the Trademarks to Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business associated with said Trademarks and registrations thereof (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and on behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

CHDB01 1224127.1 18-May-04 14:08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002862 FRAME: 0416

In witness of this assignment, authorized representatives of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have executed this ASSIGNMENT as of the \_\_\_ of June 2004.

T-MOBILE USA, INC. Assignor

Name: \_\_\_

Lauren Venezia

Title: Deputy General Counsel

June 1\_\_ 2004

DEUTSCHE TELEKOM AG

Assignee

Ву: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_

May \_\_\_, 2004

CHDB01 1224(27.1 18-May-04 14:08

**RECORDED: 06/01/2004** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002862 FRAME: 0417